



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5914 of 2025

Kuldeep Alias Karua
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kuldeep Singh Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Sushil Kumar Dubey

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE PRAMOD KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Let this matter be listed along with connected Crl. Appeal No. 6165 of 2025.

List on 7th October, 2025 in the additional cause list in the top ten cases of the day for orders on the bail plea.

September 23, 2025
Kumar Manish

(Pramod Kumar Srivastava,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)