



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5914 of 2025

Kuldeep Alias Karua

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kuldeep Singh Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Sushil Kumar Dubey

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Rejoinder and supplementary affidavits are taken on record.
2. Sri Sushil Kumar Dubey, learned counsel for the informant states that he has received the aforesaid affidavits indicating the age of the applicant.
3. He prays for some time to verify the age of the applicant.
4. List 29.04.2026.
5. By the date fixed, learned counsel for the informant shall verify the age of the applicant.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

April 21, 2026

S.K.S.