



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5914 of 2025

Kuldeep Alias Karua

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kuldeep Singh Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Sushil Kumar Dubey

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Despite the fact that mention was made for taking up the case on account of the fact that the appellant Kuldeep @ Karua is above 70 years of age. Learned counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for the informant are agree that the bail applications will be argued on the next date.
2. Learned AGA with the help of C.M.O. of the relevant district may also get the ossification test done and a report with regard to appellant Kuldeep @ Karua be submitted by the next date.
3. List this case on 6.5.2026 alongwith connected appeals.

April 29, 2026

safi

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)