



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5914 of 2025

Kuldeep Alias Karua

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kuldeep Singh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Sushil
Kumar Dubey

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

Instructions filed by learned AGA be kept on record.

The records in the case have already been received.

All the appeals be listed for hearing on 14th July, 2026, after preparation
of the paper-book.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

May 6, 2026

LN Tripathi